
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name SAUSAGE ROLL, Spanish Wagyu 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Wagyu Beef, Pastry (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable 
Fats And Oils, Emulsifier (471, 322), Antioxidants (320, 310), 
Colours (160, 100), Water, Salt, Preservative (202), Dough 
Conditioner (223, 920), Acidity Regulator (260)), Onion, Gluten 
Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Potato 
Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent (500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Water 
Added, Tomato Paste, Garlic, Salt, Spices, Parsley, Cumin, Paprika 
Smoked. 

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 36x45g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    45g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 799kJ 1665kJ 

Protein 2.6g 5.4g 

Fat, Total 15.7g 32.7g 

Saturated 4.2g 8.7g 

Carbohydrate 9.7g 20.2g 

Sugars 0.7g 1.5g 

Sodium 124mg 258mg 

PACKAGING   

Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  
 

  

Update; 18/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name SAUSAGE ROLL, Pork, Thyme & Cider 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pork, Pastry(Wheat Flour, Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Fats 
And Oils, Emulsifier (471, 322), Antioxidants (320, 310), Colours 
(160, 100), Water, Salt, Preservative (202), Dough Conditioner 
(223, 920), Acidity Regulator (260)), Apple, Onion, Apple Cider, 
Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, 
Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent (500, 575), Yeast, Salt), 
Parsley, Salt, Sugar, Garlic, Thyme. 

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 36x45g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    45g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy  463kJ 965kJ 

Protein  4.2g 8.7g 

Fat, Total 5.9g 12.4g 

Saturated 0.7g 1.5g 

Carbohydrate 10.0g 10g 20.8g 

Sugars 1.4g 3.0g 

Sodium 127mg 265mg 

PACKAGING   
Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  
 
 
 
 
 

  

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name SAUSAGE ROLL, Lamb & Harissa 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Lamb, Pastry (Wheat Flour, Vegetable Margarine(Vegetable Fats 
And Oils, Emulsifier (471, 322), Antioxidants (320, 310), Colours 
(160, 100), Water, Salt, Preservative (202), Dough Conditioner 
(223, 920), Acidity Regulator (260)), Onion, Water Added, Gluten 
Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Potato 
Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent (500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Tomato 
Paste, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Sugar, Chilli (Chilli, Canola Oil, Vinegar, 
Salt, Acidity Regulator (260)), Coriander - Ground, Caraway 
seeds, Cumin, Garlic. 

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 36x45g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    45g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 523kJ 1089kJ 

Protein 4.5g 9.4g 

Fat, Total 7.4g 15.3g 

Saturated 1.2g 2.4g 

Carbohydrate 10.1g 21g 

Sugars 1.0g 2.1g 

Sodium 214mg 447mg 

PACKAGING   
Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  
 
 
  

Update; 18/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name WELLINGTON, Beef & Mushroom 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry(Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine(Vegetable Fats And  
Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean Lecithin), Acidity 
Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants (307b), Flavours And Colour 
(160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Beef Mince, 
Mushroom, Onion, Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, 
Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent (500,  
575), Yeast, Salt), Cream, Salt, Vegetable Oil, Soy Sauce  
(Water, Soy Beans, Salt, Wheat Flour), Fresh Herbs, Garlic, 
Herbs, Pepper. 

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy, milk 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 40x30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    30g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 360kJ 1126kJ 

Protein 3.0g 9.4g 

Fat, Total 4.8g 15.1g 

  - Saturated 2.7g 8.4g 

Carbohydrate 7.4g 23.2g 

  - Sugars 0.2g 0.6g 

Sodium 99mg 308mg 

PACKAGING   

Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  
 
 

Update; 25/02/2021, MH 



 FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name WELLINGTON – Butter Chicken 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry(Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine(Vegetable Fats And  
Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean Lecithin), Acidity 
Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants (307b), Flavours And Colour 
(160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Chicken, Crushed 
Tomato (Tomato, Corn Starch (1422), Sugar, Salt, Mineral Salt 
(509), Antioxidant(330), Stabiliser (415)), Onion, Cream, 
Tandoori Paste (Water, Red Lentils, Vegetable Oil, Salt, Malt 
Vinegar, Lemon Juice, Cumin, Ginger, Cayenne Pepper, Mustard  
Powder, Salt, Ground Ginger, Coriander, Cardamon, Paprika, 
Garlic Powder, Spices, Onion Powder, Ground Celery, Colors 
(E110, E124)), Tomato Paste, Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, 
Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising 
Agent (500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Vegetable Oil, Salt, Garlic, Ginger, 
Spices, Herbs. 

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy, milk 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 40x30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    30g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 362kJ 1130kJ 

Protein 2.8g 8.6g 

Fat, Total 5.0g 15.5g 

  - Saturated 2.6g 8.0g 

Carbohydrate 7.5g 23.5g 

  - Sugars 0.3g 0.9g 

Sodium 118mg 368mg 

PACKAGING   
Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  
 

 
 
 

Update; 25/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name WELLINGTON, Peking Duck 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry(Wheat Flour, Water, Margarine(Vegetable Fats And  
Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean Lecithin), Acidity 
Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants (307b), Flavours And Colour 
(160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Duck Mince (18%), 
Chicken, Hoi Sin Sauce (Sugar, Soya Beans, Salt, Wheat Flour, 
Water, Vinegar, Garlic, Potato Starch, Colour (150c, 129), Flavour 
Enhancer (621)), Water Chestnut, Spring Onion, Tomato Paste,  
Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, 
Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent (500, 575), Yeast, Salt), 
Salt, Soy Sauce (Water, Soy Beans, Salt, Wheat Flour), Spices 

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 40 x 30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    30g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 391kJ 1223kJ 

Protein 2.5g 7.8g 

Fat, Total 5.6g 17.4g 

- Saturated 2.7g 8.4g 

Carbohydrate  8.2g 25.7g 

- Sugars 1g 3.1g 

Sodium 149mg 465mg 

PACKAGING   
Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  

 
 

  
 

  



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
 

Product Code  

Product Name WELLINGTON, Mushroom& Goats Cheese 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions 
Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked through 
and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry(Wheat Flour, Water Added, Margarine (Vegetable Fats And 
Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean Lecithin), Acidity 
Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants (307b), Flavors And Color 
(160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder), Mushroom, Onion, 
Cream, Vegetable Oil, Garlic, Parsley, Modified Tapioca Starch, 
Salt, Dried Thyme, Pepper, Goats Cheese (Goat Milk, Skim Milk 
Protein, Salt, Cultures, Enzyme), Cream Cheese (Milk, Cream, 
Salt, Vegetable Gum 410, Starter Culture).   

Allergen Statement Contains: wheat, soy, milk 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia from local and imported ingredients 

Contents 40 x 30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 30g  

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 336kJ 1051kJ 

Protein 1.7g 5.3g 

Fat, Total 4.3g 13.6g 

Saturated 2.4g 7.6g 

Carbohydrate 8.2g 8.2g 25.8g 

Sugars 0.5g 1.4g 

Sodium 104mg 324mg 

PACKAGING   
Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  

Update; 25/02/2021, MH 



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
Product Code 20707 

Product Name WON TON –Chicken & Lemon Grass 

  

LABELLING  

Ingredient List 

Chicken (56%), Pastry (Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Color 
102, Preservatives 300, 281.), Coriander, Fresh Herbs, 
Breadcrumbs (Flour, Whole meal Flour, Baker's  Yeast, Salt, 
Vegetable Oil, Gluten, Baker's Malt Extract, Soya Flour, Malt 
Flour, Sugar.), Salt, Garlic, Lemon Grass , Ginger, Chili 
(Chili, Canola Oil, Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator,(Acetic 
Acid)). 

Allergen Statement Contains wheat, soy. 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 20gm 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 8 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 20gm    

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 177kJ 883kJ 

Protein 2.7g 13.3g 

Fat, Total 1.5g 7.5g 

  - Saturated 0.5g 2.3g 

Carbohydrate 4.4g 22.1g 

  - Sugars 0.1g 0.7g 

Sodium 119mg 596mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 
 

  

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
Product Code 20708 

Product Name WON TON – Peking Duck 

  

LABELLING  

Ingredient List 

Ingredients: Won Ton Pastry (Flour, Water, Salt, Starch, 
Colors (110, 102), Preservative (202)), Duck Mince (26%), 
Chicken, Hoi Sin Sauce (Sugar, Soya Beans, Salt, Wheat 
Flour, Water, Vinegar, Garlic, Potato Starch, Color (150c, 
129), Flavour Enhancer (621)), Water Chestnut, Spring 
Onion, Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, 
Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent 
(500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Tomato Paste, Salt, Soy Sauce 
(Water, Soy Beans, Salt, Wheat Flour), Spices.    .
  

Allergen Statement Contains wheat, soy, sesame 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 20gm 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 8 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 20gm    

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 226kJ 1028kJ 

Protein 2.2g 10.2g 

Fat, Total 2.3g 10.6g 

  - Saturated 0.7g 3.2g 

Carbohydrate 6.0g 27.1g 

  - Sugars 1.2g 5.6g 

Sodium 123mg 561mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 
  

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
Product Code 20722 

Product Name GYOZA – PORK 

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions 

Cook from frozen. Steam: Coat the steamer base with a 
light layer of oil/non-stick spray. Place gyoza on top and 
cover pot with the lid. Steam over the boiling water for 6-
10 minutes. Deep Fry: Deep fry in hot oil, 180ºC until light 
golden brown. Remove from oil and rest for 5 min. Finish 
cooking in oven 180ºC or deep fryer until hot through. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry (Flour, Starch, Salt, Preservative 202, Flour 
Treatment 300, Natural Color, Water), Minced Pork, Wom 
Bok, Spring Onion, Chinese Rice Wine (Water, Rice, Wheat, 
Salt), Soy Sauce (Water, Soy Beans, Salt, Wheat Flour), 
Sugar, Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, 
Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent 
(500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Ginger, Soy Sauce Dark (Water, 
Soybeans, Salt, Sugar, Caramel, Wheat Flour), Spices.   

Allergen Statement Contains: soy, wheat 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 22g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 10 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 22g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 149kJ 678kJ 
Protein 2.4g 10.7g 

Fat, Total 0.7g 3.4g 

  - Saturated 0.3g 1.1g 

Carbohydrate 4.4g 19.9g 

  - Sugars 0.7g 3.1g 

Sodium 78mg 354mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 
  

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code 20695 

Product Name GYOZA - Shiitake & Tofu 

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions 

Cook from frozen. Steam: Coat the steamer base with a 
light layer of oil/non-stick spray. Place gyoza on top and 
cover pot with the lid. Steam over the boiling water for 6-
10 minutes. Deep Fry: Deep fry in hot oil, 180ºC until light 
golden brown. Remove from oil and rest for 5 min. Finish 
cooking in oven 180ºC or deep fryer until hot through. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry (Wheat Flour, Water, Salt, Preservative 300, 281), 
Bean Curd (23%), Wom Bok, Water Chestnut, Carrot, Soy 
Sauce (Water, Soy Beans, Salt, Wheat Flour), Shiitake 
Mushroom, Spring Onion, Water Added, Modified Tapioca 
Starch, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour, Soya Flour, Yeast, 
Water, Vinegar, Canola Oil, Olive Oil, Iodised Salt, 
Semolina, Emulsifier (341, 472e), Antioxidant (300), 
Preservative 9261), Thiamine, Folic Acid.), Vegetable Oil, 
Sesame Oil, Ginger, Garlic. 

Allergen Statement Contains: soy, sesame wheat 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 22g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 10 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 22g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 162kJ 738kJ 

Protein 1.8g 8.2g 

Fat, Total 0.8g 3.6g 

  - Saturated 0.1g 0.5g 

Carbohydrate 5.9g 26.9g 

  - Sugars 0.4g 2.0g 

Sodium 63mg 285mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



 FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name Barramundi & Ginger Gyoza 

  

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions 

Cook from frozen. Steam: Coat the steamer base with a light 
layer of oil/non-stick spray. Place gyoza on top and cover pot with 
the lid. Steam over the boiling water for 6-10 minutes. Deep Fry: 
Deep fry in hot oil, 180ºC until light golden brown. Remove from 
oil and rest for 5 min. Finish cooking in oven 180ºC or deep fryer 
until hot through. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry (Flour, Starch, Salt, Preservative 202, Flour Treatment 
300, Natural Color, Water), Barramundi (38%), White Fish, Spring 
Onion, Coriander, Ginger (1%), Fish Sauce, Garlic, Chili (Chili, 
Canola Oil, Vinegar, Salt, Acidity Regulator (260)), Lemon Juice, 
Sesame Oil.  

Allergen Statement Contains: sesame, wheat 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also processes 
products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree nuts, soy beans, 
fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 22g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 10 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:    22g 

 

 Average Quantity per Serving Average Quantity per 100g 
Energy 131kJ 593kJ 

Protein 3.0g 13.8g 

Fat, Total 0.5g 2.1g 

Saturated 0.1g 0.5g 

Carbohydrate 3.6g 3.6g 16.2g 

Sugars less than 0.1g 0.3g 

Sodium 50mg 226mg 

PACKAGING   
Description New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

 -  

 
 

Update; , MH 01/07/2021 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 

Product Code  

Product Name Cornish Mini Pastie 

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked 
through and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry (Wheat Flour, Water Added, Margarine (Vegetable 
Fats And Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean 
Lecithin), Acidity Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants 
(307b), Flavours And Colour (160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder), Potato, Onion, Carrot, Beef Mince, Celery, 
Sweet Potato, Tomato Paste, Water Added, Vegetable Oil, 
Worcestershire Sauce (Water, Vinegar, Molasses, 
Rehydrated Vegetables, Salt, Spices, Color (150d), 
Flavours), Salt, Parsley, Pepper, Dried Thyme. 

Allergen Statement Contains wheat, soy 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 40 x 30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 10 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 30g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 297kJ 929kJ 

Protein 1.8g 5.8g 

Fat, Total 2.6g 8.2g 

  - Saturated 1.5g 4.5g 

Carbohydrate 9.6g 29.9g 

  - Sugars 0.4g 1.2g 

Sodium 141mg 442mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
Product Code  

Product Name Chicken & Pinenut Mini Pastie 

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked 
through and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry (Wheat Flour, Water Added, Margarine(Vegetable 
Fats And Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean 
Lecithin), Acidity Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants 
(307b), Flavours And Colour (160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder), Chicken, Onion, Potato, Coriander, Pine 
Nuts, Lemon Juice, Vegetable Oil, Parsley, Modified Tapioca 
Starch, Salt, Spices. 

Allergen Statement Contains: soy, wheat 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 40 x 30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 10 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 30g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 369kJ 1152kJ 

Protein 3.0g 9.4g 

Fat, Total 4.2g 13.1g 

Saturated 1.8g 5.5g 

Carbohydrate 9.3g 9.3g 29.1g 

Sugars 0.3g 0.8g 

Sodium 161mg 502mg  

PACKAGING   

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box.  

 -   

 

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



  
FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

Product Code  

Product Name Pumpkin & Feta Mini Pastie 

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Bake in a hot oven 200ºC for 15-20min, or until cooked 
through and golden brown. 

Ingredient List 

Pastry (Wheat Flour, Water Added, Margarine(Vegetable 
Fats And Oils, Water, Salt, Emulsifiers (471, Soya Bean 
Lecithin), Acidity Regulator (331, 330), Antioxidants 
(307b), Flavors And Colour (160a)), Salt, Onion Powder, 
Garlic Powder), Pumpkin, Onion, Potato, Feta Cheese (Milk, 
Cultures, Salt, Non-Animal Rennet), Vegetable Oil, Parsley, 
Honey, Salt, Fennel, Coriander - Ground, Cumin, Pepper. 

Allergen Statement Contains: soy, wheat, milk 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 40 x 30g 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 10 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 30g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 314kJ 980kJ 

Protein 1.8g 5.7g 

Fat, Total 3.1g 9.7g 

Saturated 1.7g 5.2g 

Carbohydrate 9.6g 9.6g 29.9g 

Sugars 0.6g 2.0g 

Sodium 170mg 530mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 

Update; 16/02/2021, MH 



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
Product Code 20697 

Product Name MEATBALL – Chicken & Macadamia, NG 

LABELLING  

Preparation Instructions Cook from frozen in a hot oven 200ºC for 10-15min, or 
until cooked through. 

Ingredient List 

Chicken (77%), Dried Apricot (Preservative 220), 
Macadamia Nuts (4.5%), Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize 
Starch, Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Soy 
Flour, Raising Agent (500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Water Added, 
Curry Paste (Vegetable Oil, Sugar, Water, Concentrated 
Tomato Puree, Acetic Acid, Salt, Coriander, Cumin, Gram 
Flour, Onion Powder, Turmeric, Garlic Powder, Ground 
Ginger, Spices, Paprika, Cayenne Pepper), Ginger, Salt, 
Fresh Herbs, Coriander.   

Allergen Statement Contains, soy, nuts 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 30gm 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

  

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 8 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size: 30g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 241kJ 893kJ 

Protein 3.8g 14.1g 

Fat, Total 3.9g 14.4g 

  - Saturated 1.0g 3.8g 

Carbohydrate 1.8g 6.8g 

  - Sugars 0.8g 3.1g 

Sodium 119mg 440mg 
PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 
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FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION  
 

Product Code  

Product Name BALL – Lamb & Feta, NG 

  

LABELLING  

Ingredient List 

Lamb (62%), Onion, Gluten Free Crumbs (Water, Maize Flour, 
Soya Flour, Potato Flour, Rice Flour, Rice Bran Oil, Salt, 
Vegetable Gums (412)(460), Raising Agents (500)(575),), 
Cheese (3.5%) (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Rennet), Tomato Paste, 
Vegetable Oil, Spices, Salt, Garlic, Sugar 

Allergen Statement Contains: soy, milk 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 30gm 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:   30g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 259kJ 959kJ 

Protein 3.8g 14.2g 

Fat, Total 4.2g 15.7g 

  - Saturated 1.0g 3.7g 

Carbohydrate 2.1g 7.9g 

  - Sugars 0.8g 3.0g 

Sodium 168mg 623mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 
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FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 
 
Product Code  

Product Name BALL – Cheese Burger 

  

LABELLING  

Ingredient List 

Beef, Onion, Cheese (Milk, Cultures, Salt, Annatto, 
Enzymes), Gluten Free Crumbs (Maize Starch, Rice Flour, 
Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Soy Flour, Raising Agent 
(500, 575), Yeast, Salt), Mustard (Water, Mustard Seed, 
Sugar, Salt, Acetic Acid, Tumeric, Paprika, Mustard Flovour, 
Spice Extract, Garlic Extract), Salt, Fresh Herbs, Pepper. 

Allergen Statement Contains: soy, milk 

Cross Contact Statement 
This product is manufactured on equipment that also 
processes products containing gluten, sesame seeds, tree 
nuts, soy beans, fish and crustacea. 

Country Of Origin Made in Australia. 

Contents 50 x 30gm 

Date Code DD/MM/YYYY 

Storage  Frozen -18°C 

Shelf Life 12 months date of manufacture 

  

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION  

Serving size:   30g 

 Average Quantity per 
Serving 

Average Quantity per 100g 

Energy 230kJ 719kJ 

Protein 5.1g 15.8g 

Fat, Total 3.0g 9.5g 

Saturated 1.4g 4.3g 

Carbohydrate 1.8g 1.8g 5.5g 

Sugars 0.4g 1.4g 

Sodium 200mg 624mg 

PACKAGING  

Description - New plastic bag in cardboard box. 
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